COUNTY

CITIES
Cambridge

Midvale

Weiser

WASHINGTON COUNTY

2021 Tax Levies

Per $1.00 of Market Value

Airport

Current Expense
District Court

Fair Operations
Historical Museum
Justice Fund
Noxious Weeds
Preventative Health
Revaluation
Social Services
Solid Waste

Tort

Road & Bridge
Special Bridge

Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Maintenance & Operation
Library

Recreation

Streets & Oiling

Tort

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

Cambridge School District 432J
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

Midvale School District 433
Plant Facility
Tort

Payette School District 371J
Plant Facility
Supplemental

Weiser School District 431
Plant Facility
Supplemental
Tort

LIBRARY DISTRICTS
Cambridge Library

*new in 2019
*new in 2020

Total
*new in 2016

Total
*new in 2017
*new in 2021

Total

*new in 2015
*new in 2020

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Midvale Library

Total

Maintenance & Operation

Tort

Total

0.000075542
0.001618652
0.000139114
0.000079126
0.000011835
0.001929851
0.000266905
0.000053006
0.000142603
0.000219401
0.000141355
0.000109967
0.004787357

0.000697540
0.000070725
0.000768265

0.002989896
0.000241184
0.003231080

0.001758848
0.000440527
0.002199375

0.005172751
0.000525874
0.000355006
0.000858808
0.000381374
0.007293813

0.000393738
0.000393738
0.000002559
0.000790035

0.001350494
0.000046814
0.001397308

0.000652324
0.000526235
0.001178559

0.000464446
0.000524375
0.000005349
0.000994170

0.000277798
0.000011774
0.000289572

0.000166775
0.000007563
0.000174338



HIGHWAY DISTRICTS
Weiser Valley Highway
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)
Tort

FIRE DISTRICTS

Cambridge Fire
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Weiser Rural Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Salubria Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS
Washington County Rodent
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Ambulance
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Flood Control District 3J
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Valley Hospital
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.

Total

*new in 2018

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2008

Total

0.000311591
0.000033468
0.000345059

0.000373405
0.000281278
0.000140903
0.000795586

0.000584445
0.000065013
0.000649458

0.000906922
0.000051438
0.000958360

0.000231556
0.000002487
0.000234043

0.000203384
0.000005079
0.000208463

0.000160076
0.000014187
0.000174263

0.000087547
0.000087547

0.000358494
0.000009022
0.000367516

0.000054806
0.000054806

0.000280957
0.000402845
0.000147252
0.000831054

I, Donna Atwood, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of
County Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby

certify that the above and foregoing

is a true and correct

statement of the tax levies made and approved on the __ day of
of , 2021 by the Board of County Commissioners of

Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the

State of Idaho.

Donna Atwood

Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

Washington County, Idaho



