

WASHINGTON COUNTY
2021 Tax Levies
Per \$1.00 of Market Value

COUNTY			
	Airport		0.000075542
	Current Expense		0.001618652
	District Court		0.000139114
	Fair Operations		0.000079126
	Historical Museum		0.000011835
	Justice Fund		0.001929851
	Noxious Weeds		0.000266905
	Preventative Health		0.000053006
	Revaluation		0.000142603
	Social Services		0.000219401
	Solid Waste		0.000141355
	Tort		0.000109967
		Total	0.004787357
	Road & Bridge		0.000697540
	Special Bridge		0.000070725
		Total	0.000768265
CITIES			
Cambridge			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.002989896
	Tort		0.000241184
		Total	0.003231080
Midvale			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.001758848
	Tort		0.000440527
		Total	0.002199375
Weiser			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.005172751
	Library		0.000525874
	Recreation		0.000355006
	Streets & Oiling		0.000858808
	Tort		0.000381374
		Total	0.007293813
SCHOOL DISTRICTS			
Cambridge School District 432J			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2019	0.000393738
	Supplemental	*new in 2020	0.000393738
	Tort		0.000002559
		Total	0.000790035
Midvale School District 433			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2016	0.001350494
	Tort		0.000046814
		Total	0.001397308
Payette School District 371J			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2017	0.000652324
	Supplemental	*new in 2021	0.000526235
		Total	0.001178559
Weiser School District 431			
	Plant Facility	*new in 2015	0.000464446
	Supplemental	*new in 2020	0.000524375
	Tort		0.000005349
		Total	0.000994170
LIBRARY DISTRICTS			
Cambridge Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000277798
	Tort		0.000011774
		Total	0.000289572
Midvale Library			
	Maintenance & Operation		0.000166775
	Tort		0.000007563
		Total	0.000174338

HIGHWAY DISTRICTS

Weiser Valley Highway		
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)		0.000311591
Tort		0.000033468
	Total	0.000345059

FIRE DISTRICTS

Cambridge Fire		
Bond	*new in 2018	0.000373405
Maintenance & Operation		0.000281278
Tort		0.000140903
	Total	0.000795586
Midvale Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000584445
Tort		0.000065013
	Total	0.000649458
Weiser Rural Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000906922
Tort		0.000051438
	Total	0.000958360

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000231556
Tort		0.000002487
	Total	0.000234043
Midvale Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000203384
Tort		0.000005079
	Total	0.000208463
Salubria Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000160076
Tort		0.000014187
	Total	0.000174263

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS

Washington County Rodent		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000087547
	Total	0.000087547
Weiser Ambulance		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000358494
Tort		0.000009022
	Total	0.000367516
Flood Control District 3J		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000054806
	Total	0.000054806
Weiser Valley Hospital		
Bond	*new in 2008	0.000280957
Maintenance & Operation		0.000402845
Tort		0.000147252
	Total	0.000831054

**STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.**

I, Donna Atwood, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and approved on the ___ day of _____, 2021 by the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Idaho.

Donna Atwood
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho